
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 839/2008 of 31 July 2008 amending Regulation (EC) No 
396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards Annexes II, III and IV on maximum 

residue levels of pesticides in or on certain products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 234 of 30 August 2008) 

On page 46, in the Annex, under point (1)(a) amending Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005, in the fifth column, 
concerning pymetrozine: 

(a) in the row relating to code number 0600000: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘ ’; 

(b) in the row relating to code number 0610000: 

for: ‘ ’, 

read: ‘0,1 (*)’.

EN 21.3.2013 Official Journal of the European Union L 79/33


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 839/2008 of 31 July 2008 amending Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards Annexes II, III and IV on maximum residue levels of pesticides in or on certain products (Official Journal of the European Union L 234 of 30 August 2008)

